

06 June 2019

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC REGULATION ORDER:-

KILBY ROAD, FLECKNEY & FLECKNEY ROAD, KILBY

Leicestershire County Council Highways has agreed to a Temporary Traffic Regulation Order at the above location.

A road closure is required on the above roads between Main Street (Kilby) and Furnival Close (Fleckney) on the 8th July 2019 for 4 days.

The Temporary Traffic Regulation Order will be implemented for public safety for Leicestershire County Council to facilitate carriageway patching.

PRESS

ELEASE

The proposed alternative diversion route will be via:- Wistow Road (Kilby), Kilby Road, Fleckney Road, Kilby Road (Fleckney) and vice versa.

Leicestershire County Council apologises for any inconvenience caused during these works.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Leicestershire County Council Highways Tel: 0116 305 0001

ENVIRONMENT AND TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT <u>NETWORK MANAGEMENT TEAM • ARBOR ROAD • CROFT • LEICESTERSHIRE • LE9 3GE</u> TELEPHONE: 0116 305 0001 • EMAIL: <u>networkmanagement@leics.gov.uk</u>